## AVON PARK AIR FORCE RANGE OUTDOOR RECREATION PARENTAL CONSENT FORM

One form must be completed for each underage child. It is the responsibility of the parent and/or legal guardian of the child named on this form to fully complete and notarize this form on behalf of the Avon Park Air Force Range Permit Holder named on this form.

Parental Consent Forms will be kept on file with the Outdoor Recreation Program and are valid until 31 July of the Permit Year in which this form is submitted. Once submitted by the named Permit Holder, a copy will be given to the Permit Holder to keep in his/her possession every time he/she brings the named child onto U.S. Air Force property.

| TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PARENT  |  |
|--|--|
| I,, do hereby give permis  (Parent's Name – PRINTED)  (Permit Holder's Name – PRINTED)  other recreational activities. | sion for, to accompany (Child's Name – PRINTED)  Force Range property for the purpose of hunting and |
| Son/Daughter's Date of Birth:/  MM / DD / YYYY  (Parent's Signature)   | Γhis day of 20   |
| TO BE COMPLETED BY THE NOTARY  I certify that all signatures are original, and identities have been verified.          |  |
| (Notary's Signature)   | Notary Seal Here:  |
| OFFICE USE ONLY Receiving Official's Name:   | Title:   |
| Receiving Official's Signature   |  |

## PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT:

Authority: The authorities to collect and maintain all information on this form are 44 U.S.C., Section 3101 and E.O. 9397, 24 Nov 1943.

Principle Purpose: To record the agreement of a parent and permit holder granting permission of the permit holder to bring the child onto Avon Park AFR without the parent's

presence

Routine Use: The information in this document may be shared with the Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission for the purposes of Law Enforcement.

Disclosure: Voluntary. Failure to maintain a parental consent form will result in the permit holder's inability to access Avon Park AFR with the child present.